## ಮಂಡ್ಯವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯ -



MANDYA UNIVERSITY

M.C Road, Mandya - 571401

ಎಂ.ಸಿ ರೋಡ್, ಮಂಡ್ಯ – ೫೭೧೪೦೧ Ph.No.: 08232-220039, E-Mail: Registrar@mandyauniversity.ac.in, Website: www.mandyauniversity.ac.in

ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ: ಮ.ವಿ.ಮ/ಪ್ರಶು./ 🏑 /2024–25

## <u>ಸುತ್ತೋಲೆ</u>

ವಿಷಯ:- 2024-25ನೇ ಶೈಕ್ಷಣಿಕ ಸಾಲಿನಲ್ಲಿ ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯಕ್ಕೆ ಸಂದಾಯವಾಗಬೇಕಿರುವ ಸ್ನಾತಕ (UG) ಪ್ರೋಗ್ರಾಂಗಳ ಪ್ರವೇಶಾತಿ ಶುಲ್ಕಗಳನ್ನು ನಿಗಧಿಪಡಿಸಿರುವ ಬಗ್ಗೆ.

ಉಲ್ಲೇಖ:- 1. ಮಂಡ್ಯ ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯದ ಅಧಿಸೂಚನೆ ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ:ಮ.ವಿ.ಮ/ಶೈಕ್ಷಣಿಕ/04/2024-25. ದಿನಾಂಕ:03.05.2024

2. ಶುಲ್ಕ ರಚನಾ ಸಮಿತಿಯ ನಡಾವಳಿ ದಿನಾಂಕ : 07.05.2024

3.. ಮಾನ್ಯ ಕುಲಪತಿಗಳ ಅನುಮೋದನೆ ದಿನಾಂಕ: 07.05.2024

2024–25ನೇ ಶೈಕ್ಷಣಿಕ ಸಾಲಿನಲ್ಲಿ ಮಂಡ್ಯ ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯದ ವಿವಿಧ ಸ್ನಾತಕ (UG) ಪ್ರೋಗ್ರಾಂಗಳಿಗೆ ಪ್ರವೇಶಾತಿ ಪಡೆಯಯಲಿರುವ ವಿದ್ಯಾರ್ಥಿಗಳಿಂದ ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯಕ್ಕೆ ಸಂದಾಯವಾಗಬೇಕಿರುವ ಪ್ರವೇಶಾತಿ ಶುಲ್ಕಗಳನ್ನು ನಿಗಧಿಪಡಿಸಿದ್ದು, ಶುಲ್ಕಗಳ ವಿವರದ ಪಟ್ಟಿಯನ್ನು ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯದ ವೆಬ್ಸೈಟ್ನಲ್ಲಿ (<u>www.mandyauniversity.ac.in)</u> ಪ್ರಕಟಿಸಲಾಗಿದೆ. ಅದರಂತೆ, ವಿದ್ಯಾರ್ಥಿಗಳಿಂದ ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯಕ್ಕೆ ಬರಬೇಕಾದ ನಿಗಧಿತ ಶುಲ್ಕಗಳ ಜೊತೆಗೆ ಕಾಲೇಜಿನ ಶುಲ್ಕವನ್ನು ಪಡೆದು ಪ್ರವೇಶಾತಿ ನೀಡುವಂತೆ ತಿಳಿಸಲಾಗಿದೆ

ಪರೀಕ್ಷಾ ಶುಲ್ಕ ಮತ್ತು ಇತರ ಶುಲ್ಕಗಳ ಸಂಬಂಧ ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯದಿಂದ ಪ್ರತ್ಯೇಕ ಆಧಿಸೂಚನೆ ಹೊರಡಿಸಲಾಗುವುದು..

ಕುಲಪತಿಗಳಿಂದ ಕರಡು ಅನುಮೋದಿಸಿದೆ.

ಇವರಿಗೆ:

*ಹ್ರುಂಡ್ಗ* ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯ

ಮಂಡ್ಯ ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯದ ಸಂಯೋಜನೆಗೆ ಒಳಪಡುವ ಎಲ್ಲಾ ಕಾಲೇ ಹಾಗಳಿದ್ದಪ್ಪಂ ಶಾಲೆಗಳಿಗೆ, ಮಂಡ್ಯ ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯ, ಮಂಡ್ಯ.

### ಪ್ರತಿಗಳು:

- 1. ಮಾನ್ಯ ಕುಲಪತಿಗಳು, ಮಂಡ್ಯ ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯ, ಮಂಡ್ಯ
- 2. ಕುಲಸಚಿವರು (ಪರೀಕ್ಷಾಂಗ), ಮಂಡ್ಯ ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯ, ಮಂಡ್ಯ.
- 3. ಹಣಕಾಸು ಅಧಿಕಾರಿಗಳು, ಮಂಡ್ಯ ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯ, ಮಂಡ್ಯ
- 4. ಪ್ರಾಂಶುಪಾಲರು, ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯದ ಘಟಕ ಕಾಲೇಜುಗಳು, ಮಂಡ್ಯ ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯ, ಮಂಡ್ಯ.
- 5. ಕಛೇರಿ ಪ್ರತಿ ಮತ್ತು ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯದ ವೆಬ್ಸೈಟ್, ನಾಮಫಲಕಕ್ಕೆ ಅಳವಡಿಸಲು.

## l. ಫಟಕ ಕಾಲೇಜು

## FEES STRUCTURE

# (to be remitted by constituent college of the University) 2024-25

	I	In Rupees	
constituent college	First Year	Second Year/Subsequent Year	
I: Fees to be retained at the college	100		
1.1 Application Fee	100		
1.1 Application rec	139	139	
1.2 Reading Room	277	277	
1.3 Sports 1.4 College Support	277		
	231	231	
1.5 Extra Curricular Activities	174	174	
1.6 Magazine	115	-	
1.7 Identity Card Total	1313	1213	
II : Statutory fees to be remitted directly to respective he	eads towards:	81	
2.1 Student Welfare Fund	50	50	
2.2 N.S.S	50	50	
2.3 Red Cross Total	181	181	
III: Fees to be remitted to the University by Constituent 3.1 Admission related fee:	Colleges B		
a) Admission fee	671	275	
b) Registration fee BA,BSc,B COM,BBA	1650	-	
for B.C.A.	2750		
3.2 Additional Registration Fees			
i) Outside Karnataka(unconventional+2 qualification)	14091		
ii) Foreign Nationals	23100		
IV : Infrastructure related fee:			
4.1 Sports Development fee	347	347	
4.2 University Employment Information Guidance Bureau fee	92	92	
4.3 Information Infrastructure Development fee	462	462	
4.4 Computer Lab Development fee	1213	1213	
4.5 Library infrastructure fee	174	174	
4.6 Infrastructure Development fee	1800	1800	
4.7 Laboratory infrastructure fee ( Genaral Boys)	770	770	
Total	4858	4858	

TO THE SACRAGE A

V: Student Development fee:		
5.1 Student Welfare Trust fee	116	116
5.2 Student Ald Fund fee	139	139
5.3 Medical fee	110	110
5.4 Literary & Cultural Activities fee	200	200
Total	565	565
VI : Tultion Fee:	The state of the s	protection and an extra protection of
6.1 Courses with Practical's/ Practice	3142	1034
6.2 Courses without Practical's/Practice	2437	1034
	5,579	2068
VI: Eligibility Certification Fee(for applicable cases)	REPORTS OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	
7.1 Gadinadu Kannadigas	347	
7.2 Eligibility certification fee for Indian candidate with unconventional+2 qualification	6295	euros municipalismos ma reformación de la comanda de la comunicación d
a) 7.3 Eligibility certification fee for foreign national i) Application and process fee ii) a) Certification fee	3465 6930	

#### Note:-

- N.S.S. Fee Collected from students shall be allocated as follows: Out of Rs.50/-,(a) Rs.20/-may be retained in the college,(b) Rs.30/- to be remitted to the University NSS Account.
- 2. Under the Scheme 'A' seats-SC/ST students, whose parent's annual Income is Rs.2.50 Lakh. And below (as per the Government order No.ಸರ್ಇ 80 ಪರ್. 2013, Bangalore, dated 02.07.2013) the concerned principals/heads are requested to ascertain the latest additions if any with regard to any supplement orders at the time of filling/forwarding the application by the candidates for exemption of full fees (this category of students are enjoying the privileges of getting full fee concession) from the social Welfare department /Govt. of India. Further, for any reasons if the students fail to receive the benefit of the above, that such students shall have to remit the prescribed fee in full.
- 3. For CAT-1 and OBC students, whose annual income is below 2.5 Lakhs and Rs.1.00 Lakh respectively are exempted from payment of i) Tuition fee, ii) Lab fee, iii) Sports fee, iv) Library fee and v) Examination fee out of whole fee component, however, the head of the institution shall watch whether such students have applied for scholarships or not. If students who do not apply for any scholarship and also receive scholarship from the government will have pay the full fee.
- The NRIs students are required to pay tuition fee on par with other Foreign students. However, they
  shall pay the Eligibility fee, wherever applicable, on par with Non-Karnataka students.
- Tibetan refugees are treated on par with Indian students, and Tibetan refugees who have completed their studies in Karnataka are treated on par with Karnataka students.
- 6. RED CROSS Fee Collected from each students shall be allocated as follows: The fee amount Rs 50/out of that amount (A) Rs.30/- retained in college for RED CROSS activities (Rs. 20/ has to be sent to the Indian Red Cross Society, Karnataka State Branch, No.26, Red Cross Bhavana, 1st Floor, Race Course Road, Bangalore-560001
- Rs. 5,250/- for Functional English Speaking Course fee for Foreign Nationals with Foreign degree

REGISTRAR
Mandya University
MANDYA-571 401

Fee to be remitted to the University by the AFFILIATED COLLEGES

	by the AFFILIATED COLLEGES	In Rupees		
SI.	Under Scheme-A		Second Year/	
No		First Year	Subsequent year	
1.	Registration fee:	1444	_	
-	To all UG Courses(Excluding BCA/B.P.Ed/BBA(T&T)/BBA(T&H)	2599	-	
	BCA	6641	-	
_	B.P.Ed.	3176	-	
-	B.A. B.Ed/B.sc.B.Ed/B.Ed(RIE)	3176	-	
	B Fd.	20501	-	
	BBA(Aviation & International tourism) & BBA (Hotel Management & Hospitality)	3638		
	BASLP/B.VOC	289	289	
_	Admission Fee	347	347	
2.	Sports Development fee.	127	127	
3.	1 Itural Activities	92	92	
<u>4.</u> 5.	University Employment information Guidance Bureau fee	139	139	
6	Student Aid Fund fee.	116	116	
7	Student Welfare Trust fee.	1155	1155	
8	In fractructure Development fee	462	462	
9	Information Infrastructure Development fee  Information Infrastructure Development fee  Career oriented Courses (Add-on	402		
10	Special Registration fee in case of Career oriented	1617	•	
	pay this fee in addition to the admission fee fixed by degree of self-study of Languages like French, Special Permission fee in case of self-study of Languages like French, German, Arabic, Persian, Tamil, Telugu, Malayalam etc., under self-study for which affiliation has not been obtained by the college: Indian	2310	2310	
11.	student / Foreign students.  Additional Registration fee:  a) Outside Karnataka (unconventional + 2 qualification)	14091 23100	-	
L	b) Foreign Nationals.  Eligibility Certification Fee (for applicable cases):	347	_	
12.	a) Gadinadu/Horanduu Kulliduugus b) Eligibility Certification Fee for Indian Candidate with    Eligibility Certification   + 2 qualification	6295	-	
	Eligibility Certification Fee for foreign national:  a) Application and process fee. b) Certification fee.	3465 6930	-	

#### Note:

- > N.S.S Fee collected from Students shall be allocated as follows: Out of Rs 50/-,(a) Rs 20/- may be retained in the College, (b) Rs. 30/- to be remitted to the University NSS Account
- > Fee fixed by various statutory bodies: a) Students Welfare Fund.
- > N.S.S. The amount to collected shall be remitted to the concerned head of account as indicated earlier.
- > RED CROSS Fee collected from each student shall be allocated as follows: The fee amount Rs.50/- out of that amount (A) Rs.30/-retained in college for RED CROSS activities (B) Rs.20/- has to be sent to the Indian Red cross Society, Karnataka State Branch, No.26, Red Cross Bhavana, 1st Floor Race Course Road, Bangolre-560001
- > Rs.5,250/-for functional English Speaking Course fee for Foreign Nationals with Foreign degree.

	Fee to be remitted to the University		
	BY AUTONOMOUS COLLEGES/ INSTITUTIONS(UG)		
$\overline{}$		In F	Rupees
		First year	Second year/ Subsequent year
1.	Registration fee:		
-	For all UG Courses(Excluding BCA/B.P.Ed./BBA(T&TM)BBA(T&H)	1444	-
	B.C.A	2599	-
	BBA(T&TM)/BBA(T&H)	20501	· ·
	B.Voc.	3638	-
2.	Admission Fee	289	289
3.	Sports Development fee.	347	347
4.	Literary and cultural Activities	127	127
5.	University Employment information Guidance Bureau fee	92	92
6.	Student Walfare Trust fee	116 1617	1617
	Special Registration fee in case of career oriented Courses (Add-on Courses) sponsored by UGC (This fee is per year and the student has to pay this fee in addition to the admission fee fixed by degree courses)		0010
7.	Special permission fee in case of self study of Languages like French. German, Arabic, Persian, Tamil, Telugu, Malayalam etc, under self study for which affiliation has not been obtained by the college Indian Students/Foreign Students	2310	2310
	Additional Registration fee:  a) Outside Karnataka(unconventional + 2 qualification)  b) Foreign Nationals	14091 23100	:
8.	a) Gadinadu/ Horanadu Kannadigas b) Eligibility certification fee for Indian candidate with	347 6295	-
	unconventional +2qualification		-
	Eligibility certification fee for foreign national:  a) Application and process fee. b) Certification fee.	3465 6930	-

#### Note:

- > N.S.S Fee collected from Students shall be allocated as follows: Out of Rs 50/-,(a) Rs 20/- may be retained in the College, (b) Rs. 30/- to be remitted to the University for Account No: 99900023102023
- > Fee fixed by various statutory bodies: a) Students Welfare Fund.
- > N.S.S. The amount to collected shall be remitted to the concerned head of account as indicated earlier.
- RED CROSS Fee collected from each student shall be allocated as follows: The fee amount Rs.50/- out of that amount (A) Rs.30/-retained in college for RED CROSS activities (B) Rs.20/- has to be sent to the Indian Red cross Society, Karnataka State Branch, No.26, Red Cross Bhavana, 1st Floor Race Course Road, Bangolre-560001

Rs.5,250/-for functional English Speaking Course fee for Foreign Nationals with Foreign